City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: O] Viewed [ Mailed to:
DFaxed to: ] Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested:
DAILY NEWS 12/15/2025 0530- 12/16/2025 0530
NO REDACTIONS
Type of media requested: ] Paper DE]ectronic ] Video Tape O Audio Tape
Request Received by EJ24 1 2/1 6/25 0530
[daze] [time]
Forwarded to:
[date] [time]
Record reviewed by: L W« [27]e-25 OSSl
[date] [time]
Request completed by: EJ24 12/16/25 0530
[date} [time]

l___lFaxing to:
I:l Personal delivery

I:l E-mail to:

I:lRegular mail

D Other:

I:lUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

I:IUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

I__—lRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:l Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
(Department name here})
PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)







POLICE

Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police

Chief Edward Legy

Printed on December 16, 2025

CFs

NPD25-09508

NPD25-09509

NPD25-09510

NPD25-09512

NPD25-09513

NPD25-09514

NPD25-09515

NPD25-09516

NPD25-09517

NPD25-09518

NPD25-09519

NPD25-09520

NPD25-09521

NPD25-09522

NPD25-09523

NPD25-09524

NPD25-09525

NPD25-09527

NPD25-09528

Date/Time

12/15/25 06:55:42

12/15/25 06:57:13

12/15/25 07:26:29

12/15/25 08:35:31

12/15/25 09:22:12

12/15/25 09:24:37

12/15/25 10:26:57

12/16/25 12:45:13

12/15/25 13:28:33

12/15/25 13:40:12

12/15/25 15:40:02

12/15/25 16:01:38

12/15/25 17:57:44

12/15/25 18:29:02

12/15/25 18:37:59

12/15/25 20:21:25

12/15/25 20:44:09

12/16/25 02:33:10

12/16/25 02:57:48

Street

INDEPENDENCE DR

OAKWOOD AVE

E RIVERVIEW AVE

W RIVERVIEW AVE

INDUSTRIAL AVE

W CLINTON ST

YEAGER ST

CORD 19

AMERICAN RD

WELSTED ST

W FRONT ST

OAKWOOD AV

USRT 24

CORDR

BECKLEE DR

SCOTT 8T

MAUMEE LN

AMERICAN RD

W MAUMEE AV

Call Type

911 HANG UP

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL

MOTORIST ASSIST

DIS CONDUCT

FOLLOW UP

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE

THEFT

FOLLOWUP

ACCIDENT

EDP

DRIVING CP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WARRANT;
NARCOTICS;

SEARCH ON VIEW,

K9

DIS CONDUCT

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

OFFICER CHECKED AREA

VEHICLE WAS MOVED FROM ROADWAY

WARNED FOR NO TAIL LIGHTS

LOOSE DOG

VEHICLE TOWED

PENDING INVESTIGATION

CANCELLED ENRT

PENDING INVESTIGATION

2 VEH NON INJ ACCIDENT

UTL

WARNING ISSUED FOR MARKED LANES

WARNING ISSUED FOR NO HEADLIGHTS
AND NO TAILIGHTS

WARNING ISSUED FOR NO HEADLIGHT
OR TAILIGHT

DAVID JOHNSON 45YO OF TOLEDO
ARRESTED FOR DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
AND LUCAS CO WARRANT KENDRIONNA
BASKIN 23YO OF DEFIANCE ARRESTED
ON DEFIANCE CO WARRANT TAKEN TO
CCNO

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRESPASS
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CFS

NPD25-09529

NPD25-09530

NPD25-09531

NPD25-09532

Date/Time

12/16/25 03:48:10

12/16/25 04:16:08

12/16/25 04:32:09

12/16/25 04:55:25

Total Records: 23

Street

SCOTT ST

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

E FRONT ST

Call Type

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

BRET PARSONS 29Y0O OF NAPOLEON

CITED FOR DUS
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