## City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be:  Viewed  Mailed to:		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: DAILY NEWS 12/15/2025 0530- 12/16/2025 0530		
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: Paper Electronic	Video Tape	Audio Tape
Request Received by: EJ24	12/16/25	0530
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: 4.0.1/2	[date] [2-16-25	[time]
Request completed by: EJ24	[date] 12/16/25	[time] 0530
Request completed by:	[date]	[time]
Faxing to:		
Personal delivery		
E-mail to:		
Regular mail		
Other:		
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See e	xplanation on foll	owing pages
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information ins	sufficient to proce	ss request
Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation	on following page	es
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT		
(Department name here) PO Box 151		
Napoleon, Ohio 43545		



## Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

310 Glenwood Ave OP.O Box 15 Napoleon. Ohio 43545-0151 W (419) 599-2810 OFax: (419) 599-7965

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on December 16, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-09508	12/15/25 06:55:42	INDEPENDENCE DR	911 HANG UP	OFFICER CHECKED AREA
NPD25-09509	12/15/25 06:57:13	OAKWOOD AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	VEHICLE WAS MOVED FROM ROADWAY
NPD25-09510	12/15/25 07:26:29	E RIVERVIEW AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR NO TAIL LIGHTS
NPD25-09512	12/15/25 08:35:31	W RIVERVIEW AVE	ANIMAL	LOOSE DOG
NPD25-09513	12/15/25 09:22:12	INDUSTRIAL AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	VEHICLE TOWED
NPD25-09514	12/15/25 09:24:37	W CLINTON ST	DIS CONDUCT	PENDING INVESTIGATION
NPD25-09515	12/15/25 10:26:57	YEAGER ST	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-09516	12/15/25 12:45:13	CO RD 19	MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE	CANCELLED ENRT
NPD25-09517	12/15/25 13:28:33	AMERICAN RD	THEFT	PENDING INVESTIGATION
NPD25-09518	12/15/25 13:40:12	WELSTED ST	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-09519	12/15/25 15:40:02	W FRONT ST	ACCIDENT	2 VEH NON INJ ACCIDENT
NPD25-09520	12/15/25 16:01:38	OAKWOOD AV	EDP	
NPD25-09521	12/15/25 17:57:44	US RT 24	DRIVING CP	UTL
NPD25-09522	12/15/25 18:29:02	CO RD R	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR MARKED LANES
NPD25-09523	12/15/25 18:37:59	BECKLEE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR NO HEADLIGHTS AND NO TAILIGHTS
NPD25-09524	12/15/25 20:21:25	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR NO HEADLIGHT OR TAILIGHT
NPD25-09525	12/15/25 20:44:09	MAUMEE LN	WARRANT; NARCOTICS; SEARCH ON VIEW; K9	DAVID JOHNSON 45YO OF TOLEDO ARRESTED FOR DRUG PARAPHERNALIA AND LUCAS CO WARRANT KENDRIONNA BASKIN 23YO OF DEFIANCE ARRESTED ON DEFIANCE CO WARRANT TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD25-09527	12/16/25 02:33:10	AMERICAN RD	DIS CONDUCT	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRESPASS
NPD25-09528	12/16/25 02:57:48	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-09529	12/16/25 03:48:10	SCOTT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-09530	12/16/25 04:16:08	OAKWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	BRET PARSONS 29YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR DUS
NPD25-09531	12/16/25 04:32:09	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-09532	12/16/25 04:55:25	E FRONT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	

**Total Records: 23**